YOUR GIFTS AT WORK

It's important to us you see where your gifts are going. In the past year, $2,097,012 was
contributed to fund medical equipment, technology, renovations, and staff education initiatives.
Thank you for placing this equipment and technology in the hands of our caregivers. Your
support touches, and in some cases, saves lives.

Here is a partial list of the equipment purchased and
programs supported (April 1, 2023-March 31, 2024):

Wheelchairs & Accessories
Sleeper Chairs (3)

Hoyer Lift

Cardiac Monitor Upgrade
Blood Gas Analyzer (2)
Tonopen

Centrifuge

Vital Signs Monitors (6)
Automatic Cell Washer
Leica Microscope

Sonosite Portable Ultrasound Unit
Dual Focusgastroscope
Pediatric Colonoscope
ECG Machine

Nara Bassinets (4)
Bladderscan (4)

Sara Flex Active Lift

Programming
Mental Health
Education

Rod Ingersoll (Branch #133 President), Gavin Ivory (NHH Foundation Chair),

$10,826
$6,324
$4,812
$783,781
$24,657
$6,890
$5,986
$27,205
$15,315
$107,130
$87,193
$28,000
$28,000
$19,741
$13,400
$79,454
$11,458

$215,894
$153,527

Carrie Low (NHH Foundation Vice Chair), & Normalee Teskey (Branch #133
Ladies Auxiliary President) with donor-funded Tilt Wheelchair

Registered Nurses Kristen, Tania & Cindy
with community-funded Newborn Bassinet

Members of the NHH team with
community-funded Bladder Scanner



