YOUR GIFTS AT WORK

It's important to us you see where your gifts are going. In the past year, \$2,097,012 was contributed to fund medical equipment, technology, renovations, and staff education initiatives. Thank you for placing this equipment and technology in the hands of our caregivers. Your support touches, and in some cases, saves lives.

Here is a partial list of the equipment purchased and programs supported (April 1, 2023-March 31, 2024):

Wheelchairs & Accessories	\$10,826
Sleeper Chairs (3)	\$6,324
Hoyer Lift	\$4,812
Cardiac Monitor Upgrade	\$783,781
Blood Gas Analyzer (2)	\$24,657
Tonopen	\$6,890
Centrifuge	\$5,986
Vital Signs Monitors (6)	\$27,205
Automatic Cell Washer	\$15,315
Leica Microscope	\$107,130
Sonosite Portable Ultrasound Unit	\$87,193
Dual Focusgastroscope	\$28,000
Pediatric Colonoscope	\$28,000
ECG Machine	\$19,741
Nara Bassinets (4)	\$13,400
Bladderscan (4)	\$79,454
Sara Flex Active Lift	\$11,458
Programming	
Mental Health	\$215,894
Education	\$153,527



Rod Ingersoll (Branch #133 President), Gavin Ivory (NHH Foundation Chair), Carrie Low (NHH Foundation Vice Chair), & Normalee Teskey (Branch #133 Ladies Auxiliary President) with donor-funded Tilt Wheelchair



Registered Nurses Kristen, Tania & Cindy with community-funded Newborn Bassinet



Members of the NHH team with community-funded Bladder Scanner